AGENDA

THIRD ANNUAL SESSION

NOVEMBER 14, 2018

10:30 AM Call to Order Pledge to Flag Opening Prayer Roll Call

Public Comment Period

Reports of Standing/Special Committees

RESOLUTIONS:

- No. 1 Resolution Imploring AATV, Adirondack Inter-County, AOT, NYCOM, NYSAC, and NYS to Come Together with a Plan to Provide Cell Coverage for All NYS Residents and Visitors
- No. 2 Appointments to Community Services Board, Mental Health Subcommittee, Alcohol and Substance Abuse Subcommittee and the Mental Retardation and Developmental Disabilities Subcommittee

Review of 2019 Budget

RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION IMPLORING AATV, ADIRONDACK INTER-COUNTY, NYAOT, NYCOM, NYSAC, AND NYS TO COME TOGETHER WITH A PLAN TO PROVIDE CELL COVERAGE FOR ALL NYS RESIDENTS AND VISITORS

DATED: NOVEMBER 14, 2018

BY

WHEREAS, Cellular Service and the ability to use individual wireless devices is no longer a luxury, and

WHEREAS, every area of the State, irrespective of financial means or the economics has a right to this key piece of technology infrastructure, and

WHEREAS, this infrastructure drives commerce and tourism, is a part of education, and is more and more the backbone of emergency response, and

WHEREAS, there are still large tracts of NYS which are still deprived of this utility, and

WHEREAS, we as government officials have an obligation to provide for the public safety, the education, as well as the equitable treatment and opportunity for all of our citizens, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, the Hamilton County Board of Supervisors hereby calls upon all local governments to stand together, individually and through our associations to insist that the time is now to move NYS ahead of the nation in terms of this critical technology, and be it also

RESOLVED, that copies of this Resolution be forwarded to Governor Andrew Cuomo, Senate Majority Flanagan, Assembly Speaker Heastie, all the Adirondack State Legislators, Adirondack Inter-County, AATV, NYSAC, AOT, NYCOM, the nine Towns within Hamilton County, and the Village of Speculator.

Seconded by

RESOLUTION NO.

APPOINTMENTS TO COMMUNITY SERVICES BOARD, MENTAL HEALTH SUBCOMMITTEE, ALCOHOL AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE SUBCOMMITTEE AND THE MENTAL RETARDATION AND DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES SUBCOMMITTEE

DATED: NOVEMBER 14, 2018

BY

WHEREAS, the Chair of the Community Services Board can recommend reappointments to the Community Services Board and its subcommittees, and

WHEREAS, one member of the Community Services Board has a term that is expiring, and

WHEREAS, six members of the Community Services Board's Subcommittees have terms that are expiring, be it

RESOLVED, that, Clark Seaman of Long Lake be reappointed to the Community Services Board with a term expiring December 31, 2022, and be it further

RESOLVED, that Debby Ameden of Indian Lake and PattiJo Hicks of Gansevoort, be reappointed to the Community Services Board's Mental Health Subcommittee with terms to expire December 31, 2022, and be it further

RESOLVED, that John Simons of Piseco be reappointed to the Community Services Board's Alcohol and Substance Abuse Subcommittee with a term to expire December 31, 2022, and be it further

RESOLVED, that Alex Logie of Tupper Lake, Clark Seaman of Long Lake and Daryl Rulison of Piseco be reappointed to the Community Services Board's Mental Retardation and Developmental Disabilities Subcommittee with terms to expire December 31, 2022 and the County Treasurer be so advised.

Seconded by